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CAPF Personnel on Deputation
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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several officers of Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) have been posted with the State Governments on deputation;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such officers posted on
deputation during each of the last three years and the current year, Force and State/ UT-wise;

(c) the number of such officers who have got extension of service during the said period;

(d) the number of such officers who have been absorbed in State service; and

(e) whether the Government has any proposal to terminate the posting of such officers on deputation, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): As reported by the central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) and Assam Rifles (AR), detail of officers of CAPFs & AR posted with the State Governments on deputation is as under :-
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State/UT 2012 2013 2014 2015(#)
CRPF BSF SSB CRPF BSF SSB CRPFFFFFF BSF SSB CRPF BSF SSB
Bihar 4 8 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0
Chhattisgarh 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delhi 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Jharkhand 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kerala 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Odisha 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Punjab 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tamil Nadu 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Uttarakhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
West Bengal 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 12 10 1 13 1 1 12 1 1 5 0 1

(#)Upto 30.06.2015
No officer from ITBP, CISF and AR is posted with any State Government on deputation.

(c) & (d): 5 officers of CAPFs got extension of service with State Governments on deputation and only 1 officer absorbed in State Service during the said period.

(e): There is no proposal under consideration in this Ministry to terminate the posting of such officers on deputation.
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